

S.B. 55
MINERAL LEASE ACT AMENDMENTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 5

FEBRUARY 18, 2000 3:16 PM

Senator **Leonard Blackham** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 12: At the beginning of line 12 delete "AND" and after "DATE" insert "; AND PROVIDING A COORDINATION CLAUSE"

2. Page 19, Line 580
Senate Committee Amendments
2-17-2000: After "(ii)" delete "Each" and insert "A" and after "Subsection (3)(j)(i)" delete "shall" and insert "may"

3. Page 19, Line 581a
Senate Committee Amendments
2-17-2000: After "Act" insert "as determined by the county legislative body"

4. Page 22, Line 662: After line 662 insert the following:

"Section 13. **Coordination clause.**
(1) If this bill and H.B. 207, Use of Constitutional Defense Council Restricted Account, both pass, it is the intent of the Legislature that in Subsection 63C-4-103(6)(b) of H.B. 207, Use of Constitutional Defense Council Restricted Account, the language "from the Mineral Bonus Account" be deleted and replaced with "pursuant to Section 53C-3-202".
(2) If this bill and S.B. 10, Community Impact Alleviation - Definitions, both pass, it is the intent of the Legislature that in Subsection 9-4-307(1)(a)(iii) of S.B. 10, Community Impact Alleviation - Definitions, the following language be deleted: "that are consistent with the purposes of Section 35 of the Leasing Act""